## राष्ट्रियसंस्कृतविश्वविद्यालयः, तिरुपतिः NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY

TIRUPATI – 517 507 (A.P.)

Dated 28.07.2023

## F.No.NSUT/Admn./External Expert Committee – 2023-24/

## Office Order No. 261 of 2023-24

 Sub: National Sanskrit University – Administration – Constitution of an Institutional Academic Intigrity Panel (IAIP) - Orders-Issued - Regarding.
Ref: 1. UGC (Promotion of Academic Integrity and Prevention of Plagiarism in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2018 Gazette Notification dated 31.07.2018.
2. Note approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 05.06.2023.

\*\*\*

With reference to the note approval cited above, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute an Institutional Academic Integrity Panel (IAIP) to consider recommendations of the departmental academic Integrity Panel and take appropriate decisions in respect of allegations of plagiarism and decide on penalties to be imposed and in exceptional cases investigate allegations of plagiarism at the institutional level.

•

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs National Sanskrit University, Tirupati.
- Prof. K. Ganapathi Bhat : Professor, Department of Advaita Vedanta National Sanskrit University, Tirupati.
- Prof. Padmanabhan, Professor, Department of Sanskrit, Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati.
- 4. Deputy Librarian : National Sanskrit University, Tirupati.

Member – Senior Academician

Member - Outside the University

Member Convener

Chairman

कुलसचिवः/REGISTRAR

То

All concerned.

Copy to

The Deputy Registrar The Assistant Registrar (Admn.) System Analyst for posting on the website PS to Vice-Chancellor/Registrar/Finance Officer Dealing Assistant for updation of ESM/ERP Office Order file.